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In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Mullen Industries 

LLC, provides the following mandatory notices: 

I. Real Party-In-Interest 

The real party-in-interest is Mullen Industries LLC. 

II. Related Matters 

The following judicial proceedings may affect or be affected by a decision in 

this proceeding: 

 Mullen Industries LLC v. Meta Platforms, Inc. No. 1:24-cv-00354-

DAE (W.D. Tex.) (Apr. 4, 2024). 

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel 

Lead Counsel 

Peter F. Snell (Reg. No. 52,235) 
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, 
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.  
919 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: 212-692-6850 
Facsimile: 212-983-3115 
E-mail: PFSnell@mintz.com  
 

Back Up Counsel 

Brad M. Scheller (Reg. No. 61,022) 
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, 
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.  
919 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: 212-692-6761 
Facsimile: 212-983-3115 
E-mail: BMScheller@mintz.com 
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IV. Service Information 

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown 

above.  Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses 

provided above, except with regard to service of the Petition and all accompanying 

papers and exhibits for which Patent Owner does not consent to electronic service. 

 

 
  

 Dated: April 25, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/Peter F. Snell/ 
 Peter F. Snell (Reg. No. 52,235) 

Brad M. Scheller (Reg. No. 61,022) 
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, 
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.  
919 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: 212-935-3000 
Facsimile: 212-983-3115 
E-mails: PFSnell@mintz.com;  
BMScheller@mintz.com 



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notices is being served by 

electronic mail on the following counsel of record: 

Lead Counsel 
Heidi L. Keefe 
(Reg. No. 40,673) 
COOLEY LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (650) 843-5001 
Facsimile: (650) 849-7400 
hkeefe@cooley.com 
 
 

Backup Counsel 
Phillip E. Morton 
(Reg. No. 57,835) 
pmorton@cooley.com 
Andrew C. Mace 
(Reg. No. 63,342) 
amace@cooley.com 
Mark R. Weinstein (Admission pro hac 
vice to be requested) 
mweinstein@cooley.com 
Lowell D. Mead (Admission pro hac 
vice to be requested) 
lmead@cooley.com 
Patrick Lauppe (Admission pro hac vice 
to be requested) 
plauppe@cooley.com 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: PATENT GROUP 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (650) 843-5001 
Facsimile: (650) 849-7400 
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Dated:  April 25, 2025 /Peter F. Snell/ 
 Peter F. Snell (Reg. No. 52,235) 


